
INSTR#201018331, Book 1687, Page991 
Pages3 
Doc Type UNK, Recorded 0710912010 at 11:30 AM, 
John A Crawford, Nassau County Clerk of Circuit Court 

Rec. Fee $27.00 
#1 

SECTION 00 6115 

PERFORMANCE BOND 
Bond No. 6670534 

c S-al- :u~~, A 

Any singular reference to Contractor, Surety, Owner, or other party shall be considered plural where applicable. 

CQNTRACTOR (Name and Address): . SURETY (Name and Address of Principal Place of Business): 
Umted Brothers Development Corporation Safeco Insurance Company of America 

6924 Distribution Avenue South, Jacksonville, FL Safeco Plaza 1oo1 Fourth Avenue Seattle WA 98154 
OWNER (Name and Address): ' ' ' 
Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County 
96135 Nassau Place, Suite 6, Yulee, FL 32097 
CONTRACT 

Date: June 28, 2010 

Amount: One Hundred Thirteen Thousand Four Hundred Eighty-Seven and 33/100 Dollars ($113,487. 

Description (Name and Location): 
US 1@ Ratliff Road Intersection Improvements, Contract Tracking No. CM1606 

BOND 

Bond Number: Bond No. 6670534 

Date (Not earlier than Contract Date): June 28, 2010 

Amount: One Hundred Thirteen Thousand Four Hundred Eighty-Seven and 33/100 Dollars ($113,487 

Modifications to this Bond Form: None 

Surety and Contractor, intending to be legally bound hereby, subject to the terms printed on the reverse 

side hereof, do each cause this Performance Bond to be duly executed on its behalf by its authorized 

· officer, agent, or representative. 

·r . 

CQNTAACTOR AS PRINCIPAL 
~ '. '\ ' 

SURETY 

Safeco Insurance Company of A~er!-dl (seal) .· ·. 
-.~ -1, . 

Signature: +-~~+-'~--=----·(Seal) 
· Nameand 

Charles Blevins 

Vice President 
d Title Bradford W. Bush, Atto~ney-i 

(Space is provided below for signatures of 

additional parties, if required.) 

' - '-

Attest: c-\bw~~c? ·. 
Signature and Title'mberly J. Ferris, Witness 

Section 00 6115-1 



CONTRACTOR AS PRINCIPAL 

Company:~ 

Signature:~~Seal) 
Name and · . 

EJCDC No. C-610 (2002 Edition) 

SURETY 

___________ (Seal) 

Surety's Name and Corporate Seal 

By: __________ _ 

Signature and Title 

(Attach Power of Attorney) 

Attest:------------­
Signature and Title: 

Originally prepared through the joint efforts of the Surety Association of America, Engineers Joint 

Contract Documents Committee, the Associated General Contractors of America, and the American 

Institute of Architects. 

Section 00 6115-2 



~Liberty 
~ Mutucll 

POWER 

Safeco Insurance Company of America 
General Insurance Company of America 
1001 4th Avenue 

OF ATTORNEY Suite 1700 
Seattle, WA 98154 

KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS: 
No. 12410 

That SAFECO INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA and GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA, each a 
Washington corporation, does each hereby appoint 

"**BRADFORD W. BUSH; JUDY B. DUPRIES; THERESA GREENE HAZEL; CURTIS L HAZEL; Jacksonville, Florida*"** 

its true and lawful attorney(s)-in-fact, with full authority to execute on its behalf fidelity and surety bonds or undertakings and other 
documents of a similar character issued in the course of its business, and to bind the respective company thereby. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, SAFECO INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA and GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY OF 
AMERICA have each executed and attested these presents 

this 21st March 
day of 

Dexter R. Leg g. Secretary Timothy A. Mikolajewski, Vice President 
CERTIFICATE 

Extract from the By-Laws of SAFE CO INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA 
and of GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA: 

2009 

"Article V, Section 13.- FIDELITY AND SURETY BONDS ... the President, any Vice President, the Secretary, and any Assistant Vice 
President appointed for that purpose by the officer in charge of surety operations, shall each have authority to appoint individuals as 
attorneys-in-fact or under other appropriate titles with authority to execute on behalf of. the company fidelity and surety bonds and 
other documents of similar character issued by the company in the course of its business ... On any instrument making or evidencing 
such appointment, the signatures may be affixed by facsimile. On any instrument conferring such authority or on any bond or 
undertaking of the company, the seal, or a facsimile thereof, may be impressed or affixed or in any other manner reproduced; 
provided, however, that the seal shall not be necessary to the validity of any such instrument or undertaking." 

Extract from a Resolution of the Board of Directors of SAFECO INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA 
and of GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA adopted July 28, 1970. 

"On any_certificate executed by the Secretary or an assistant secretary of the Company setting out, 
(I) The provisions of Article V, Section 13 of the By-Laws, and 

(ii) A copy of the power-<Jf-attorney appointment, executed pursuant thereto, and 
(iii) Certifying that said power-<Jf-attorney appointment is in full force and effect, 

the signature of the certifying officer may be by facsimile, and the seal of the Company may be a facsimile thereof." 

I, Dexter R. Legg , Secretary of SAFECO INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA and of GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY 
OF AMERICA, do hereby certify that the foregoing extracts of the By-Laws and of a Resolution of the Board of Directors of these 
corporations, and of a Power of Attorney issued pursuant thereto, are true and correct, and that both the By-Laws, the Resolution and the 
Power of Attorney are still in full force and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the facsimile seal of said corporation 

this 
28th day of 

June . 2010 

Dexter R. Legg, Secretary 

S-097 4/DS 3/09 WEB PDF 



INSTR # 201018332, Book 1687, Page 994 
Pages 3 
Doc Type UNK. Recorded 07/09/2010 at 11:30 AM, 
John A Crawford, Nassau County Clerk of Circuit Court 

SECTION 00 6116 

Rec. Fee $27.00 
#2 

:·.I 

I I 

PAYMENT BOND 

Bond No. 6670534 

Any singular reference to Contractor, Surety, Owner, or other party shall be considered plural 

where applicable. 

CONTRACTOR (Name and Address): 
United Brothers Development Corporation 
6924 Distribution Avenue South, Jacksonville, FL 

SURETY (Name and Address of Principal Place of Business): 
Safeco Insurance Company of America 
Safeco Plaza, 1001 Fourth Avenue, Seattle, WA 98154 

OWNER (Name and Address!: 
Board of County Commissiohers, Nassau County 
96135 Nassau Place, Suite 6, Yulee, FL 32097 

CONTRACT 

Date: June 28, 2010 

Amount: One Hundred Thirteen Thousand Four Hundred Eighty-Seven and 33/100 Dollars ($113,487.33) 

Description (Name and Location): 

BOND 

US 1@ Ratliff Road Intersection Improvements, Contract Tracking No. CM1606 

Bond Number: Bond No. 6670534 

Date (Not earlier than Contract Date): June 28, 2010 

Amount: One Hundred Thirteen Thousand Four Hundred Eighty-Seven and 33/100 Dollars ($113,487.33) 

Modifications to this Bond Form: None 

Surety and Contractor, intending to be legally bound hereby, subject to the terms printed on the 

reverse side hereof, do each cause this Payment Bond to be duly executed on its behalf by its 

authorized officer, agent, or representative. 

CONTRACTOR AS PRINCIPAL SURETY 

,·,,,: ,,. 

·.Signature: t--.Jc~hJ/2.~~:::=t~al) 
Safeco Insurance Company 
of America 

Name and 

Charles Blevins 

Vice President 
Attest: ~ La. 
Signature and Title Kimberly J. Ferris, Witness 

(Space is provided below for signatures of additional parties, if required.) 

Section 00 6116-1 



CONTRACTOR AS PRINCIPAL 

Company: 

Signatur cl)pfil 
Name a~ 

EJCDC No. C-610 (2002 Edition) 

-(.Seal) 

SURETY 

_________ ,(Seal) 

Surety's Name and Corporate Seal 

By: _________ _ 

Signature and Title 

(Attach Power of Attorney) 

Attest:---------­
Signature and lltfe: 

Originally prepared through the joint efforts of the Surety Association of America, Engineers Joint 
Contract Documents Committee, the Associated General Contractors of America, the American Institute 

of Architects, the American Subcontractors Association, and the Associated Specialty Contractors. 

Section 00 6116-2 



~Liberty 
~ lVlutual 

POWER 

Safeco Insurance Company of America 
General Insurance Company of America 
1 001 4th Avenue 

OF ATTORNEY Sufte 1700 
Seattle, WA 98154 

KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS: 
No. 12410 

That SAFECO INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA and GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA, each a 
Washington corporation, does each hereby appoint 

"**BRADFORD W. BUSH; JUDY B. DUPRIES; THERESA GREENE HAZEL; CURTIS L HAZEL; Jacksonville, Florida**** 

its true and lawful attomey(s)-in-fact, with full authority to execute on its behalf fidelity and surety bonds or undertakings and other 
documents of a similar character issued in the course of its business, and to bind the respective company thereby. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, SAFECO INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA and GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY OF 
AMERICA have each executed and attested these presents 

this 21st 
-------------- day of 

March 

Dexter R. Legg, Secretary Timothy A. Mikolajewski, Vice President 
CERTIFICATE 

Extract from the By-Laws of SAFECO INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA 
and of GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA: 

2009 

"Article V, Section 13.- FIDELITY AND SURETY BONDS ... the President, any Vice President, the Secretary, and any Assistant Vice 
President appointed for that purpose by the officer in charge of surety operations, shall each have authority to appoint individuals as 
attorneys-in-fact or under other appropriate ti!Jes with authority to execute on behalf of the company fidelity and surety bonds and 
other documents of similar character issued by the company in the course of its business ... On any instrument making or evidencing 
such appointment, the signatures may be affixed by facsimile. On any instrument conferring such authority or on any bond or 
undertaking of the company, the seal, or a facsimile thereof, may be impressed or affixed or in any other manner reproduced; 
provided, however, that the seal shall not be necessary to the validity of any such instrument or undertaking." 

Extract from a Resolution of the Board of Directors of SAFECO INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA 
and of GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA adopted July 28, 1970. 

"On any .certificate executed by the Secretary or an assistant secretary of the Company setting out, 
{I) The provisions of Article V, Section 13 of the By-Laws, and 
(ii) A copy of the power-of-attorney appointment, executed pursuantthereto, and 
(iii) Certifying that said power-of-attorney appointment is in full force and effect, 

the signature of the certifying officer may be by facsimile, and the seal of the Company may be a facsimile thereof." 

I, Dexter R. Legg , Secretary of SAFECO INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA and of GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY 
OF AMERICA, do hereby certify that the foregoing extracts of the By-Laws and of a Resolution of the Board of Directors of these 
corporations, and of a Power of Attorney issued pursuant thereto, are true and correct, and that both the By-Laws, the Resolution and the 
Power of Attorney are still in full force and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,! have hereunto set my hand and affixed the facsimile seal of said corporation 

this 
28th day of 

June . 2010 

Dexter R. Legg, Secretary 

S-097 4/DS 3/09 WEB PDF 


